Adriatix

Unione delle associazioni sportive e veterani
Union of Sports and Veterans Associations

Zveza Kklubov in drustev MORIiS

Shooting competition Leaque

Adriatix 2025

Liga TRIS 2025
Liga Strelski Mnogoboj 2025
Liga MK-C 2025
Liga Veteran's 2025

Mosnje Slovenija — 28. junij 2025

REZULTATI - results

In each discipline a maximum of 200 points.

Results Sum ALL individual

Order Contenstant Sum,10,11
HajSek Mirko 1344,0803
Petri€ Igor 1251,6404
Povz Igor 1213,5337
Arcon Tomislav 1200,5465
Petrovcéic Janko 1183,4644
Susnik Gregor 1132,4644
Pintar Janko 1091,6374
Anzlovar Milan 1088,6393
Cerar Robert 1056,4946
Kirbis Gregor 1039,5180
Salamun Peter 967,9434
Kirbis Peter 942,5691
Sersa Pavel 925,6162
Ozvaldi¢ Igor 902,4270
Pavli¢ Marjan 892,3413
Silc Peter 888,6334
Pivk Martin 690,5512
Komac Uros 573,6400
Peternel Tomaz 554,5590
Stavt Marko 517,3220
Ostoji¢ Mico 513,3406
Lojk lvan 502,2100
Gradisnik Brane 490,3831
Stani¢ Borut 488,3420
Krivolapy Evgeny 452,4232
Gregorc Tomaz 448,3710
Virant Bogdan 424,3831
Zaloznik Matija 372,3400
Koren Jozefa 334,3300
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30 Manko¢ Marjan 328,4002

31 Kremzar Peter 276,3640
32  Akrapovic Vital 263,2201
33  Vilar Luka 238,3310
34 Sodja Samo 146,3000
35 Sodja Ales 145,3000
36 Sodja Janez 138,3200
37 Glavi¢ Kaja 138,3000
38 Lesjak Rajko 120,3000
39 Glavic¢ Boris 98,3100
40 Lesjak Amalija 80,3000

Sum lig Strelski mnogoboj individual

‘ Order ‘ Contenstant ‘ Sum SM
1 Hajsek Mirko 1154,790
2  Petri¢ Igor 1063,352
3  Povzlgor 1046,324
4  Arcon Tomislav 1027,315
5 Petrovcic Janko 1001,183
6 Susnik Gregor 967,232
7 Pintar Janko 912,364
8 Anzlovar Milan 901,355
9 Cerar Robert 873,224
10 Kirbi$ Gregor 859,235
11 Salamun Peter 787,683
12 Kirbi$ Peter 751,256
13 Sersa Pavel 736,316
14 Ozvaldic Igor 732,164
15  Silc Peter 723,402
16 Pavli¢ Marjan 723,100
17 Pivk Martin 690,351
18 Ostoji¢ Mico 513,141
19 Krivolapy Evgeny 452,223
20 Komac Uros 385,358
21 Lojk Ivan 375,010
22 Zaloznik Matija 372,140
23 Peternel Tomaz 367,265
24  Stavt Marko 346,101
25 Stani¢ Borut 342,121
26 Koren Jozefa 334,130
27 Gradisnik Brane 314,141
28 Gregorc Tomaz 277,130
29 Kremzar Peter 276,164
30 Virant Bogdan 276,141
31 Akrapovi¢ Vital 263,020
32  Vilar Luka 238,131
33 Manko¢ Marjan 187,190
34 Sodja Samo 146,100



35 Sodja Ales
36 Sodja Janez
37 Glavi¢ Kaja
38 Glavic Boris

145,100
138,120
138,100

98,110

Sum veteran lig individual

Order
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gontestant
Salamun Peter
HajSek Mirko
Povz Igor
Petri¢ Igor
Arcéon Tomislav
Petrovcéic¢ Janko
Susnik Gregor
Krivolapy Evgeny
Vilar Luka

Pivk Martin
Pintar Janko
Anzlovar Milan
Silc Peter

Cerar Robert
Ostoji¢ Mico
Kirbis Gregor
Zaloznik Matija
Koren Jozefa
Kremzar Peter
Lojk Ivan

Pavli¢ Marjan
Ozvaldi¢ Igor
Kirbis Peter

Vsota od VsL
399,3926
394,3421

362,1207
342,0701
323,0903
313,0300
306,1104
281,0602
238,0310

190,1204
188,1201
186,0903
180,0805
172,0603
164,0000
150,0200
118,0000
110,0100
108,0000

92,0000

81,0000

65,0000

59,0000

Sum MK-C lig individual (by %)

| Order‘ Contenstant

| MK-C %

1
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Salamun Peter
Hajsek Mirko
Silc Peter
Sersa Pavel
Pivk Martin
Pintar Janko
Anzlovar Milan
Arcon Tomislav
Petri¢ Igor

Cerar Robert
Pavli¢ Marjan
Povz Igor
Ostoji¢ Mic¢o
Petrovci¢ Janko
Kirbis Gregor
Susnik Gregor

100,000
98,700
97,680

96,886
95,859
95,583
93,015
92,493
92,238
91,447
90,677
90,427
89,917
89,907
88,352
85,258



17 Kirbis Peter 82,173

18 Ozvaldic€ Igor 78,822
19 Akrapovi¢€ Vital 67,738
20 Manko¢ Marjan 48,209
21 Stavt Marko 44,822
22 GradisSnik Brane 40,465
23 Virant Bogdan 35,829
24 Zaloznik Matija 34,284
25 Gregorc Tomaz 31,448
26 Koren Jozefa 30,936
27 Stanic Borut 23,462
28 Lojk Ivan 21,376

Sum ALL participant's by club

Order Klub SumALL,10,11
1 SD Radovljica 3277,1407
2 SD Slovenj Gradec 2884,5141
3 Drustvo VV-SPO 2749,2244
4 SD SOIT 2475,8309
5 SSD Visnja gora 2273,0037
6 SD IPSC Ribnica 2140,2769
7 SD Veteran Kamnik 1949,1359
8 SD Rifnik 1735,2743
9 SD Trzic 969,1434

10 SD Alfa Pro 926,8162
11 SD Bum Bum 697,0542
12 SD ZIRI 690,8512
13 Sk Kaliber 9x19 604,9220
14 SD Mar Mar 573,9400
15 Sk Loka pri Zusmu 490,9831
16 SD Recica 488,3420
17 brez 373,2400
18 ZSC Hrastnik 146,8000
19 zZSC Trbovlje 146,3000
20 izven 45,3000

Results pistol caliber 9Imm at 25m

Order Shooter Risultat,10,11
1 Komac Uros 192,124
2  Petri¢ Igor 189,111
3 Ozvaldi€ Igor 188,083
4 Kirbis Peter 187,093
5 Hajsek Mirko 186,094
6 Kirbis Gregor 182,071
7 Sersa Pavel 182,063
8 Peternel Tomaz 179,072
9 Cerar Robert 176,032
10  Arcon Tomislav 174,042
11 Susnik Gregor 174,030
12  Pintar Janko 173,052
13 Stavt Marko 172,061

14  Anzlovar Milan 172,011



15 Krivolapy Evgeny 171,063

16 Kremzar Peter 168,064
17  Povzligor 165,032
18  Petrovcic¢ Janko 165,021
19  Silc Peter 164,041
20 Gradisnik Brane 157,021
21 Pavli¢ Marjan 156,010
22 Gregorc Tomaz 155,020
23 Sodja Samo 146,000
24 Sodja Ales 145,000
25 Sodja Janez 138,020
26 Glavi¢ Kaja 138,000
27  Stanic¢ Borut 134,011
28 Pivk Martin 128,020
29 Lojklvan 107,010
30 Glavic Boris 98,010
Results revolver caliber 9/38/357 at 25m
Order Shooter Risultat,10,11
1 Komac Uros 193,134
2 Hajsek Mirko 191,113
3  Peternel Tomaz 188,093
4 Kirbis Peter 186,093
5 Kirbis Gregor 184,083
6 Anzlovar Milan 182,084
7 Pintar Janko 180,052
8 Sersa Pavel 178,052
9 Petrovcic Janko 174,032
10  Petri¢€ Igor 174,020
11 Ozvaldic Igor 173,021
12 Arcon Tomislav 171,042
13 Cerar Robert 170,051
14 Povzigor 168,051
15  Susnik Gregor 156,042
16  Virant Bogdan 137,021
17  Pavli¢ Marjan 134,000
18  Zaloznik Matija 121,020
19  Stanic Borut 117,010
20 Koren Jozefa 104,000
21 Lojk Ivan 93,000

Results pistol/revolver caliber 22 at 25m

Order Shooter Risultat,10,11
1 Kirbis Peter 191,113
2 Sersa Pavel 189,100
3 Hajsek Mirko 189,090
4 Petri¢ Igor 188,092
5 Komac Uros 188,082
6 Peternel Tomaz 187,094
7 Anzlovar Milan 187,084
8 Cerar Robert 183,071
9 Petrovcic Janko 182,081

10 Kirbis Gregor 180,083
11 Salamun Peter 180,060

12 Pintar Janko 179,073



13 Gradisnik Brane 176,042

14 Arcon Tomislav 173,032
15 Gregorc Tomaz 171,041
16 Stavt Marko 171,021
17 Ozvaldi€ Igor 170,063
18 Pavli€¢ Marjan 169,041
19 Povzigor 167,010
20 Susnik Gregor 165,032
21 Silc Peter 165,031
22 Virant Bogdan 148,042
23 Stanic Borut 146,021
24 Manko¢ Marjan 141,010
25 Lojk lvan 127,000

Results rifle caliber 22 without zooming at 50m

Order Shooter Risultat,10,11
1 Pivk Martin 196,1508
2 I:Iajéek Mirko 196,1412
3 Salamun Peter 193,1308
4 Sersa Pavel 191,1108
5 Pintar Janko 191,0803
6 Ostoji¢ Mico 188,0906
7 Manko¢ Marjan 187,0902
8 Silc Peter 185,1409
9 Arcon Tomislav 184,0802
10 Pavli¢ Marjan 182,0503
11 Cerar Robert 179,0303
12 Petrovci¢ Janko 177,0704
13 Petric Igor 172,0404
14 Kirbis Gregor 170,0310
15 Anzlovar Milan 168,0400
16 Susnik Gregor 164,0100
17 PovzIgor 164,0100
18 Gradisnik Brane 157,0201
19 Ozvaldic Igor 151,0100
20 Kirbis Peter 146,0201
21 Akrapovic Vital 144,0101
22 Virant Bogdan 139,0201
23 Zaloznik Matija 133,0200
24 Gregorc Tomaz 122,0100
25 Koren Jozefa 120,0200
26 Stanic Borut 91,0000

Results rifle caliber 22 with optics at 50m

Order §hooter Risultat,10,11
1 §a|amun Peter 195,16
2 Silc Peter 194,14
3 Anzlovar Milan 193,13
4 Povzlgor 187,11
5 Hajsek Mirko 187,10
6 Petri¢ Igor 186,11
7 Sersa Pavel 185,09
8 Pintar Janko 180,06



9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

Results rifle caliber 5.45-8x57 without zooming at 100m

Pivk Martin
Cerar Robert
Arcon Tomislav
Stavt Marko
Kirbis Peter
Kirbis Gregor
Petrovcéic¢ Janko
Pavli¢ Marjan
Susnik Gregor
Ostoji¢ Mico
Ozvaldic Igor
Akrapovié Vital
Lojk Ivan

176,06
176,05
175,06
174,04
173,05
173,03
172,03
170,04
167,04
161,05
155,05
119,01

83,00

Order

Results rifle caliber 5.45-8x57 with optics at 100m

§hooter
Salamun Peter
HajSek Mirko
Pivk Martin
Susnik Gregor
Pintar Janko
Anzlovar Milan
Povz Igor
Arcéon Tomaz
Petrovcéic Janko
Petri¢ Igor
Ostoji¢ Mico
Krivolapy Evgeny
Vilar Luka
Zaloznik Matija
Koren Jozefa
Lojk Ivan

RisulatVK
200,2016
200,2015

190,1204
190,1004
188,1201
186,0903
186,0805
183,0602
175,0300

165,0201
164,0000
143,0301
131,0210
118,0000
110,0100

92,0000
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§hooter
Salamun Peter
Hajsek Mirko
Silc Peter
Petri¢ Igor

Povz Igor

Cerar Robert
Kirbis Gregor
Arcon Tomislav
Krivolapy Evgeny
Petrovcéic¢ Janko
Susnik Gregor
Kremzar Peter
Vilar Luka

Pavli¢ Marjan
Ozvaldic Igor
Kirbis Peter

RisultsMS
199,1910
194,1406

180,0805
177,0500
176,0402
172,0603
150,0200
140,0301
138,0301

138,0000
116,0100
108,0000
107,0100
81,0000
65,0000
59,0000



